

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois
2025 Concrete Replacement Program

Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening: August 1, 2025 11:00 am

				Engineer's Estimate		Globe Construction, Inc. 1781 W. Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101		Nardulli Construction Company, zinc. 3735 N. Pontiac Ave. Chicago, IL 60634		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076		Alliance Contractors Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098	
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$304.75	\$45,712.50
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	SQ FT	250	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
3	DETECTABLE WARNING TILES	SQ FT	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	5000	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$10.95	\$54,750.00	\$15.10	\$75,500.00	\$14.00	\$70,000.00	\$29.75	\$148,750.00
5	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	FOOT	350	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$51.00	\$17,850.00	\$58.00	\$20,300.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$127.45	\$44,607.50
6	SIDEWALK REMOVAL WITH RESTORATION	SQ FT	250	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00
7	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
8	CLASS B PATCHES, 8"	SQ YD	300	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$98.00	\$29,400.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$392.55	\$117,765.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, 4"	SQ YD	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT				\$155,850.00		\$127,030.00		\$182,000.00		\$155,150.00		\$389,110.00	
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT						\$127,030.00		\$182,000.00		\$155,150.00		\$389,110.00	

Apparent Low Bidder: **Globe Construction, Inc.**
Apparent Low Bid Amount: **\$127,030.00**
Engineer's Estimate of Cost: **\$155,850.00**
Difference: **-\$28,820.00**